Drawing

MHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

226834

Description

Potato peeler Profi Line 5Kg

Date 26-11-2020

[Revision #

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Page 1 van 4




Bill of materials (BOM)

MPHENDI

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

000000 and up

226834

Description

Potato peeler Profi Line 5Kg

Date 26-11-2020

[Revision #

[1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Drive axle 956847 1
2 Key 5x5x15 n/a 1
3 Oil seal n/a 1
4 Bearing n/a 1
5 Seeger ring n/a 1
6 Ring n/a 1
7 Screw M8x16 n/a 6
8 Screw n/a 6
9 Motor bracket n/a 1
10 Pulley (Large) 956854 1
11 Drive belt 956861 1
12 Washer n/a 1
13 Screw 8x25 n/a 1
14 Motor bracket n/a 1

14a Capacitor 16 uF n/a 1
15 Pulley (small) n/a 1
16 Nut (M10) n/a 1
17 Upper cover of handle n/a 1
18 Nut (s/s, M6) n/a 2
19 Screw (s/s, M6x14) n/a 2
20 Lid (transparent) 956878 1
21 Screw (s/s, 6x8) n/a 4
22 Screw n/a 2
23 Magnet n/a 2
24 Lid gasket 956885 1
25 Water nozzle n/a 1
26 Water tube (knee 90°) n/a 1
27 Water tube connector n/a 1
28 Water tube n/a 1
29 Clamp n/a 1
30 Electromagnetic valve n/a 1
31 Reduction valve n/a 1
32 Water inlet pipe n/a 1
33 Control PCB n/a 1
34 Cable retention PG13.5 n/a 1
35 Display sticker / membrane switch 956892 1

35a |Display gasket 956908 1
36 Reed contact n/a 1
37 Main PCB n/a 1
38 Pull relief n/a 1
39 Screw 5x25 n/a 2

40 Connector box n/a 1
41 Connector box gasket n/a 1
42 Clamp n/a 1
43 Drain pipe 956915 1
44 Housing panel (bottom) n/a 1 Not available for this model
45 Rubber feet n/a 4 Not available for this model
46 Screw (s/s, 5x8 n/a 2
47 Handle for lid n/a 1
48 Housing n/a 1
49 Abrasive canvas (Sandpaper) 956922 1
50 Abrasive disc 956939 1
51 Housing frame n/a 1
51a  |Housing frame with bracket n/a 1 Not available for this model

Page 2 van 4




52 Screw (s/s, 8x18) n/a 1
53 Feet n/a 4
54 Drawer n/a 1
55 Filter n/a 1
56 Drawer handle n/a 1
57 Lid complete (transparent) n/a 1
58 Screw M8x30 n/a 2
n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 3 van 4




Wiring diagram

“p H E N D I Batch # Appliance part#
Hondi BV, 000000 and up 226834
Steenoven 21 Description
?f,yNTefhe'ﬁZiZZ” Potato peeler Profi Line 5Kg
Date 26-11-2020 [Revision # [1.0

Revision [First Bill of Materials (BOM)

/M | ™

From main board L

N\

|
1
I

OOlilno s
= W I

0 Q E:; Be g

ev _u — O . —‘“é J/
=  — To control board
1HJ FILIM.]

sat—— iy
o |

Page 4 van 4




